

BHC Contract 688 Bid Results November 26, 2024, 10:00 am				Bidders			
				Super Excavators, Inc.		Mid City Corporation	
Bid Item		Est. Quantity	Unit	Price \$	Extended Price \$	Price \$	Extended Price \$
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING / REMOVALS	175	SY	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
3	SAWCUTTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,125	LF	\$3.00	\$6,375.00	\$4.00	\$8,500.00
4	REMOVAL/DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	705	SY	\$18.00	\$12,690.00	\$15.00	\$10,575.00
5	EXCAVATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL – WITHIN CDF TO DMDF	200	CY	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
6	EXCAVATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL – OUTSIDE CDF TO LANDFILL	2,700	TONS	\$20.00	\$54,000.00	\$15.00	\$40,500.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	SANITARY LIFT STATION SYSTEM / INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$667,000.00	\$667,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00
10	6" SANITARY FORCE MAIN - CLASS 52 DIP - LANDSCAPE AREAS	183	LF	\$272.00	\$49,776.00	\$225.00	\$41,175.00
11	6" SANITARY FORCE MAIN - CLASS 52 DIP - ROADWAY AREAS	1,055	LF	\$275.00	\$290,125.00	\$312.00	\$329,160.00
12	SANITARY FORCE MAIN AIR RELEASE VALVES INSTALLATION	2	EA	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
13	SANITARY FORCE MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION	705	SY	\$95.00	\$66,975.00	\$80.00	\$56,400.00
15	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	175	SY	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
16	ELECTRICAL PANEL	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	CIRCUITS AND CONNECTIONS FROM ELECTRICAL PANEL TO EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18	NEW ELECTRICAL METER	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
19	HAND HOLE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
20	LIGHT FIXTURE	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
21	NATURAL GAS FOR GENERATOR	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
22	GENERATOR, ATS	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
<b>Totals</b>					<b>\$1,397,166.00</b>		<b>\$1,188,485.00</b>